Deutsche Bank
Private Wealth Management

Authorization for Asset Movement

For Non-Retirement Accounts
The uncersagned

i you wash bo request muliiphs wires, checks, jourmnals or lree deliveries, pleass use tha fong lomm,

DEAS Account Neme: Southern Trust Company Ing.

hirsby authomres and directs Dewtscha Bank Ales, Brown ("Dautscha Bark A, Brown™ or "DEAB") to loliow ihe below sssel movement instructions,

oot 44120244

Wire Jewrnal

L wwire tedesal funds in the smouni of 5 _1,195.65 (] Journal Funds in the ameunt of $
To Bank Mame: Bank of America [ Journal Holdings

City [ Staba:

o

Further credit to Intermediary Financial institution {Optional)
Apcoun &

ity Sy ol Security

Gt Syrmibol Sacudity:

[ Joumnal Al Holdings
To DBAB Accound ¥

Hrrur Apouunt Name:
Usimate Baneficiary Information:
Beneficiry Nome Summers E i
Acoune &
Adckvonsl Instruchons: Fress Dalbvarios
| Flasse deiar the securises indcaied below 1o:
CHCEN:
Chancly Wame of Raconing Firm:
L 1asua o check i tha amauns of $ povatle i | |Pecount Name.
Racipiors's. Marme:
Fecapiera’s Maling Adoreas, Ancouri Number at Agcering Firm
Qe SyrnboltSecunty:
QreSymbolSecunty:
Sianding Authorztion

[.:l Thiy i sigra hacoby requests that this authonzation scl ae 8 stsding suthorzaton. The undersigrod undarstands and sgraes thal this suthorization will
raman in ctlect unil Deuische Bank Alex. Brown requests 8 new authos ssuon. Th undersigned aumonzes Deutsche Bank A, Brown 1o issus the wirg,

chisck o journal on the _ dery of __ for @ werm of

0 e undarsigned funhar authorizes Deutscha Bank Alpo. Brown 10 Becept varbsl instructions rom tha undersignsd to wire hunds, lssua ehseks of jourral
funds w/irom he sbove ksied actounts. The undersigned will provice verbsl instrusihons a5 o the date and the amount of the wire, chack ar joumal. I the
unde signed decides 1o vary sihar the date or the smount of the wee, check or poumal, U undersigned harety suthonzes Deutsche Bank Alax Bigwn 10
accegi the verbal insiructions from [he undersigned regarding the change or chengas. Tha undersigned hurther understands and agraas 1o comoly wilh (ha
proceduras of Dewische Bank Alex. Brown 1 verify the aulhorization and accuracy of verbal instruceons

The unsersigred herely aoinowsedges that (i the infarmation contained in this [om is complata and sccurals to tha best knowiedge of (he undersigned: and (i the
e gignad (s iasponsdle for tha mathed of mansrmission of any RS INCions @susd pursuant 1o this suthorization. If the uadsrsigned slacts 1o ensmil any such
mstrucions via fax finciuding deskop lax), via emed or a3 an image anachment 1o emad (... 858 PDE TIF or other imaga of such instructions], the undsrsigred

understands and agneas that tha undorsgned bears the risk of loas arsang rom suth maeied of ransmiasion in he ovent of Wensmssion erors, Msynoestandngs,
are s lns, ransmission by unautharized parsons. foigery or intercepts. For wuesls o other entities, the undersigned forther acknosdadgas tha: (he mndasgned is
aulhoared 10 issue the sbove dsset movemant instriections urder tha tems of thi genvarmng dotumints and any applcable laws The undersignad hamby relaates and
hoids hamiess Deuische Bank Alest. Beown from and spanst (0ss lram sy sciuon, cleim or demand of any person 83 & result of Deutscha Bank Alex. Brown's regeipt of
l:-rwmr;ian:'e with this authgrization sndVor any msuuclions that meay be given w0 Deulsche Bank Alex. Brown pursusnt o this authorization (mcluding any standing
authoieation).

Tha unddersigned undersiands that Doutschas Bank Ale. Brown may, but 13 not reguired 10, seek veribcation of the undersigned s instructions by call back and than
Deutsche Bank Aax. Brown may in its solo discrotion rluse 10 eseculs such mstruciions including standing nBiruchons) given pursusnt (0 tis authorizason, without
incusming anvy kability, if Dewtsche Bank Alex. Brown has raason 1o beleve such mstrucbons jor stantding instructions) hava not besn pievided by the undirsigned. The
undessignad Runhar undersiands that Deuische Bank Alax. Brown retsins the rght 1o refuse 1o exacuie any instruciions 50 ransier funds o sacunties 10 any sccowntis)
udnd 10 thes auihomzation wi | L ns beanng onginal ssgrateeis) of he undersigred,

Darren Indyke 11-6-2014
Frnt Name Date
Segnatung Frint Name Dane

LRI
LOA

10-PWRE-01 775 (12100
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: Wire Inslruclbons lor Larry Summers Invoice

From
Subject
Date

Ta:

: Movembear 6, 2014 at 11:22 AM

Rich Kahn richardk

Balla Klein bkleins?s

that's great! Wire information is on the invoice but here it is just in case:
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From: |etfrey E. jeevacation @gmail com
Subject: Re: Invoice from Larry Summers to STC
Date: Movember G, 2014 at 10:45 AM
To: Richard Kahn

ok

On Thu, Nov 6, 2014 at 11:44 AM, Richard Kahn
wrote:

attached are 4 invoices for larry summers trip to ny on oct 8/9

car service 104.50
car service 470.44
hotel 480.86
airfare 139.88

total  ( 1,195.65 /|

please advise if ok to pay from stc
thank you

Richard Kahn

HBRK Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor
New York, NY 10022

tel
fax
cell

Begin forwarded message:

From:
Subject: Invoice from Larry Summers to STC
Date: November 5, 2014 at 12:25:30 PM EST

To: Jeffrey Epstein <ieevacation@amail.com>
Cc: Bella Klein c:_:ﬁ:h Kahn
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Commonwealth Worldwide Chauffeured Transportation
250 Everett 5t
Boston MA 02134

Phone: [N
Fax: I

Transportation Receipt

Client: Printad: 10/9/2014
Kennady School of Government @ Harvard U 9:50 AM
Sarah Mapos
79 JFK Streat
Cambridge, MA 02138 Pags: 1
usa
Description
TriplD : 1652807 Vehlcle Type: Sedan
DepL #: GroupMame:
Placed by : Sarah Mapas
Passenger : Lewrence Summerz  m: [ NG
Pick Up Date :  10-08-14 Drop Off Date : 10-08-14
Plek Up Time :  2:30 PM Drop OH Time : 400 PM

Routing Information :
PickupAl.  StarBucks 125 Summer Si # Bosion MA 02210
DropoffAt:  BOS - Logan US2155, 1 Harborslde Drive # Boslon MA 02128

Mame: Summers, Lawrence

Paymant Typa: Maslar Card
carts: oo Trip Charges s 7500
Explreg: 22016 Additional Charges 10% Fuel Charge $7.50

Mass Pike 18 Allslon Toll

$2.50
Tunnal Toll $4.50
row Recommended Tip: | 2000 % 5 1500
Recommaended Tip: $ 0.00
Tax: | 0.00 o § 0.00
Total $ 104.50

* A mecomenended Up has bean added for your convenlanes . Tha payment of this recommandsd lp b subisd 16 yaur complats
discralion and may be (ncreased, decraasad, or alimdnated splirely  Any lip recalved will ba ramitied i had o the chauflaur,
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BGB.O travel

o L) S T

AppStore

TRAVELER NOTICE - Many airines charge fees for baggage and other services. Amounis vary by aifine and are
subjedd o change.

Travelers are responsible for verifying all fees charged by Individual camiers.

Please visit the operating carrler website of your ticketsd Itinerary for applicable fees.

Flease do not respond to this message via emall. This is an aulo-generated message and cannot process your
reply.

Altached to this amail is a BCD Travel invoice for your records,

If you have any guestions, please conlacl your BCD Travel Consultant.

s lickel informalion appbes o the following trip(s).

S Airways Flighl 2155 from Boslon to New Yaerk on Oclober D8

Travel Summary — Agency Record Locator HDIGVD

Rafarence numbar by traveler: Not cahle

“From/To_ Flight/Vendor Status DeparUArrive Class
14 BOS-LGA US2158 Confrmed  O4:00PMOS1BFM  Economy/Y
LGA Sofilel New York Confirmed 10/0B-10008
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: MWMTMMATWTRMELW
[EDIATELY IF OK TOISSUE.

TICKETED, DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED WITHN
HOURS AFTER TICKET 15 ISSUED, TO AVOID ADDITIONAL

TRAVELING INTERNATIONALLY, A PASSPORT IS REQUIRED
MUIST BE VALID AT LEAST 6 MONTHS BEYOND YOUR
DATE. A VISA MAY BE REQUIRED FOR YOUR TRAVEL
INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT TRAVISA - SEE BELOW

= FOR PRIORITY AFTER HOURS SERVICE PLEASE DIAL
HMUS.MMW.M
- T 816-880-3230VIT CODE ARG

-f‘-IH:—-uu’r-n ||Lt.m, October u T'{Hd Ag:ncy Fl‘.uc.nrrl Locator HDIGVD

Logan irdemational, TERMIMNAL B
Boalon, Massachuselts, Uniled Stales
04:00 PM Wednesday, October 8 2014

Wrrlvae: ILa Guandla, TERMIMAL C
New York, New York, Uniled Siates
05:18 PM Wednesday, Oclober 8 2014

Hon: 1 hour(s) and 18 minute(s) Non-slop
tus: Confrmed - US Alrways Record Locator: FBANDY
ulpmant: EMBRAER 180

184 miles / 286,036 kilomalers

PREFERRED SEATING NOT AVAILABLE AT TIME OF BOOKING
EEATING RESTRICTED TO AIRPORT CHECK N OMLY
PLEASE CHECK AT THE GATE FOR YOUR DESIRED SEATING

Wedneaday, Octaber 8 2014 - Thursday, Oclober 8 2014
< Confirmed
umber of Parsons: 1
umber of Roomas: 1
1
USD 609.00 plus lax and'or addillonal fees
Yes
218507602
Per nighl is approximalely 538 Ibe/29 ks
! NSAM KNG
BCD TRAVEL:SUPERIOR ROOM - 1 QUEENBED.F

CANCEL 1 DAYS PRIOR TO ARRIVAL.
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Remarks
SO ORCALL 1
i "OR RESERVATIONS ASSISTANCE™""
DURIMG BUSINESS HOURS MON-FRI 8004-600P, EST

DA, DIAL Fax ner s [

A =R Y S (o m————
FOR AFTER HOURS EMERGEMCY ASSIST, N us,
DA, OR US VIRGIM ISLANDS CALL
"ROM ALL OTHER INTERNATIONAL LOCATIONS PLEASE CALL
COLLE - EXECUTIVE CODE IS ASRS

A TWO HOUR CHECK IN FOR DOMESTIC
GHTS AND A THREE HOUR CHECK IN FOR INTERMNATIOMAL

"LIGHTS. PLEASE NOTE A GOVERMMENT -1SSUED PHOTO
D 5 REQUIRED. Y'OU WALL WANT TO HAVE YOUR BOARDING
5 PRIOR TO REACHING THE MAIN SECURITY CHECK POINT,
YOU ARE TRAVELING INTERMATIONALLY PLEASE
ECONFIRM T2 HOURS 1M ADVANCE,
CHANGES THAT ARE REQUIRED TO A
S AIRVWAY'S SHUTTLE TICKET THAT WAS ISSUED
BY BCD TRAVEL MUST BE DONE THROUGH BCD TRAVEL
FOR UP TO DATE TRAVEL INFORMATION ON AIRLINE
CHEC RESTRICTIONS: ATONSSECURITY.
PLEASE CHECHK WWWW USAIRLCOM
CHECKED BAGGAGE POUCES VARY BASED ON CARRER AND
LES TION. FOR THE LATEST INFORMATION PLEASE CHECK
OUR TRAVEL CONSULTANT OR THE AIRUNES WEBSITE.

Email generated on 070526 PM UTC

Ta view this iinerary on your mabils davica glick here far TapSourcs ® by BCD Travel, I you're already o TApSource uaer and need
assislance, conlac:

c8 com>for registrallon lsaues, or

any olher service lasues

. Hospitality isn't just a service. ﬂ
' It's our philosophy. ﬁ g
| = \H‘:\ ahA ¢ r.!__...—-——_“ L swiss

I *Rewards Stay connected at no charge »
Club IHG® Rewards Cluboffersall members free Internet globally?

"See more detals o e Thgrewards: b com

TRAVELBERILLEIANTIEY.COM WE ARE

REINVENTING
| TRAVEL
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Commonwealth Worldwide Chauffeured Transportation

250 Eversit 51

Boston MA 02134

phone:  NNEEEEEE

Fa: [

Transportation Receipt
Clisnt: Printed: 10M 32014
Kannady School of Government @ Harverd U 2213 PM
Sarah Mapaes
T8 JFK Street
Cambridgs, MA 02138 Page: 1
Usa
Description

TriplD : 1652908 Vehicle Type :  Sedan
DepL#: GroupNama:
Placed by : Sarah Mapes
Passanger : Lawrence Summers  =: [N
Chauffaur:
Pick Up Date :  10-08-14 Drop OFf Date : 10-08-14
PickUpTime: 4:15PM Drop OFf Time :  9.00 PM
Depart Garage: 10/8/114 4:15PM Raturn to Garage: 10/8M4 9 00 PM

Routlng Information :

Pickup At:  LGA- AP LaGuardia US2155, LeGuardia Alrport # LaGuardia A/P NY 11371
Slop Al: Sofitel Holel New York 45 Wesi 44th Sireet # New York NY 10036

Stop At Offica 380 Park Avenua # New York NY

Dropoff Al:  Residence 9 Easl 71st # New York NY

Mame: Summers, Lawrence
PaymenL Type :  Masior Card 4.75 hours @ $62.00
Cardw; JOOODOOCIETE Trip Charges $ 294.50
Explres: 272018 Additdonal Chargas 10% Fuel Charga $29.45
10% Adminisiration Fee
$20.45
Meal & Great $40.00
NY Tall $10.66
State Tax $22.20
s Recommended Tip: | 1500 % $ 44.18
Recommended Tip: 5 0.00
Tax: | 000 % § 0.00
Total $ 4T0.44

" b racormmandsd bp has bean added for yow convendence . The paymen! of lhis mcommandad Ep i sublec & your complets
discretion and may ba incressed, decreased, or sliminaled enlirely. Any lip recetved will bo remitted in full o the chauSeur
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Sofitel New York

45 We New York,
Telephone Facsimile

Mr. Lawrence Summers Room 2 0717
207 Fisher Ave Arrival : 10-08-14
Brookline, 02445 MA Departure : 10-09-14
United States Page 101
Involce :
INFORMATION INVOICE Folio : 48130
Conf. ;1217177
Date : 11-04-14
Date Description Charges Payments
10-08-14 Guest Room Charge 605.00
10-08-14 Room Stale Sales Tax 8.875 % 54.05
10-08-14  Room City Sales Tax 5.875% as5.78
10-08-14  City Occ Tax Javils 2.00
10-08-14  State Occ Tax Javils 1.50
10-09-14  Minibar Food 8.00
KIT KAT
10-09-14  Adj. Guest Room Charge -200.00
Discount due to Inconvenience
10-09-14  Adj. Room Stale Sales Tax 8.875 -17.75
10-09-14  Adj Room City Occ Tax 5.875 -11.75
10-08-14  Maslercard 480.83
XX AXKRAAXAKEE21 XXX
Total 480.83 480.83
Balance 000 USD
Signature

Owned and Operated by West 44 Strest LLC
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